
NANCHANG LONG CHENG ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.

Auto Paint Shortware Infrared Curing Electric

SG-2D

Func�ons And Features
- Made from Aluminum alloy, 304 stainless mirror reflector and speccial material
- Applying to drying the pain�ng work for spot damage from the car body, 
  avoiding the hea�ng up the whole spray booth which highly reduce the cost.
- Suitable for drying the spot damage under one area of three panels.
- Unique electronic �mer, digital control system for half-power or full-power 
  op�onal, Each emi�er can be independently controlled.

Technical Parameters Curing Time Reference

SG-2D

1PH220V

50Hz/60Hz

2KW

250-1200mm

1-5min

1-15min

600-800mm

5-10A

60-70℃

800*800mm

500*750*1650mm

2.1µm

28kgs

Type 

Input Voltage 

Frequency 

Rated Power 

Adjustable Height 

Preheating Time 

Drying Time 

Curing Distance 

Working Current

Curing Temperature 

Curing Area 

Dimensions 

Short Wave 

Weight 

Process Project 

Primer Anti-rust Coating

Putty 

Undercoat 

Intermediate Coat 

Finishing Coat 

Varnish 

Set time

10min

10-15min

5min

5-10min

5-10min

10-15min


