## NANCHANG LONG CHENG ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT CO.,LTD.

## **Auto Paint Shortware Infrared Curing**



## **Functions And Features**

- Made from Aluminum alloy, 304 stainless mirror reflector and speccial material
- Applying to drying the painting work for spot damage from the car body, avoiding the heating up the whole spray booth which highly reduce the cost.
- Suitable for drying the spot damage under one area of three panels.
- Unique electronic timer, digital control system for half-power or full-power optional, Each emitter can be independently controlled.

Technical Parameters		
Туре	SG-2D	
Input Voltage	1PH220V	
Frequency	50Hz/60Hz	
Rated Power	2KW	
Adjustable Height	250-1200mm	
Preheating Time	1-5min	
Drying Time	1-15min	
Curing Distance	600-800mm	
Working Current	5-10A	
Curing Temperature	60-70°C	
Curing Area	800*800mm	
Dimensions	500*750*1650mm	
Short Wave	2.1µm	
Weight	28kgs	

Curing Time Reference	
Process Project	Set time
Primer Anti-rust Coating	10min
Putty	10-15min
Undercoat	5min
Intermediate Coat	5-10min
Finishing Coat	5-10min
Varnish	10-15min





